
# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Career/Technical Participants
Education Nonparticipants

No Information Provided

Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS

GRADE 6 READINGSTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: SPRING 2013

Results for Each Reporting Category*
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Number of Items Tested
10 20 18

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # %
7.1 71 13.6 68 11.5 64
6.9 69 13.3 67 11.4 63
7.2 72 14.0 70 11.6 64
5.9 59 11.6 58 9.2 51
6.6 66 12.6 63 10.8 60
7.1 71 13.8 69 11.5 64
8.2 82 15.9 80 13.8 77
6.7 67 12.8 64 10.3 57
7.3 73 13.9 70 11.7 65
7.9 79 15.4 77 12.7 71
7.7 77 15.1 75 12.4 69
5.9 59 11.3 57 9.5 53
6.5 65 12.4 62 10.5 58
8.0 80 15.6 78 13.0 72
5.7 57 11.1 55 9.4 52
6.7 67 12.9 64 10.9 60
7.8 78 15.1 76 12.6 70
5.9 59 11.3 56 9.5 53
5.8 58 10.7 54 9.5 53
7.1 71 13.7 68 11.5 64
5.8 58 11.2 56 9.4 52
5.1 51 9.3 47 8.7 48
6.7 67 12.5 63 11.1 62
7.1 71 13.5 68 11.8 65
7.4 74 14.4 72 11.9 66
6.0 60 11.9 59 9.7 54
5.6 56 10.4 52 9.6 53
7.1 71 13.7 69 11.5 64
5.6 56 10.8 54 9.1 50
5.0 50 9.2 46 8.6 48
7.3 73 14.1 71 11.8 66
5.7 57 11.0 55 9.2 51
5.3 53 9.9 49 8.5 47
7.2 72 13.8 69 11.6 65
5.7 57 11.2 56 9.3 52
8.9 89 17.5 88 15.1 84
6.9 69 13.2 66 11.1 61
5.7 57 11.0 55 9.2 51
5.6 56 10.6 53 9.2 51
7.8 78 15.2 76 12.7 70
5.8 58 11.4 57 9.4 52
6.8 68 13.1 66 11.1 62
7.1 71 13.7 68 11.5 64
5.8 58 11.2 56 9.3 52

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 360178 99
Students Not Tested

Absent 987 0
Other 2336 1

Total Documents Submitted 363501 100
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--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

360178 1589 256184 71 71803 20 103994 29
182103 1582 125586 69 34215 19 56517 31
178061 1597 130590 73 37587 21 47471 27

14 1513 8 57 1 7 6 43
184860 1556 116842 63 23296 13 68018 37

1258 1591 882 70 257 20 376 30
13674 1688 12053 88 6305 46 1621 12
44007 1553 27732 63 5104 12 16275 37

459 1597 344 75 93 20 115 25
109308 1646 93004 85 34903 32 16304 15

6300 1633 5165 82 1814 29 1135 18
312 1515 162 52 31 10 150 48

217718 1547 133050 61 23338 11 84668 39
142158 1654 122982 87 48440 34 19176 13

302 1506 152 50 25 8 150 50
235880 1563 153372 65 33447 14 82508 35
123972 1639 102642 83 38328 31 21330 17

326 1510 170 52 28 9 156 48
2528 1503 1199 47 132 5 1329 53

357283 1590 254794 71 71644 20 102489 29
367 1507 191 52 27 7 176 48

43993 1467 14287 32 998 2 29706 68
12844 1556 8436 66 1294 10 4408 34
21427 1582 16377 76 2591 12 5050 24

281602 1610 216907 77 66896 24 64695 23
312 1524 177 57 24 8 135 43

6964 1499 2980 43 433 6 3984 57
352810 1591 253017 72 71345 20 99793 28

404 1497 187 46 25 6 217 54
35409 1465 11180 32 716 2 24229 68

324384 1603 244818 75 71061 22 79566 25
385 1502 186 48 26 7 199 52

17425 1477 5996 34 848 5 11429 66
342391 1595 250004 73 70929 21 92387 27

362 1505 184 51 26 7 178 49
38215 1746 37349 98 23782 62 866 2

321595 1571 218656 68 47997 15 102939 32
368 1500 179 49 24 7 189 51

121549 1496 52808 43 4781 4 68741 57
238270 1637 203183 85 66992 28 35087 15

359 1511 193 54 30 8 166 46
9086 1572 6126 67 1441 16 2960 33

350558 1590 249790 71 70323 20 100768 29
534 1507 268 50 39 7 266 50

* Students who took the braille version of the test are not included in the reporting category results.
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# % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Career/Technical Participants
Education Nonparticipants

No Information Provided

Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS

GRADE 6 MATHEMATICSSTATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: SPRING 2013

Results for Each Reporting Category*
1 2 3 4 5
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Number of Items Tested
16 12 8 8 8

Avg. # of Items / % Correct

# % # % # % # % # %
9.7 61 7.4 62 4.9 61 4.2 52 4.7 59
9.7 60 7.3 61 4.9 61 4.3 53 4.7 58
9.7 61 7.5 63 4.9 61 4.1 51 4.8 60
8.0 50 5.8 48 4.4 55 3.2 40 3.7 46
9.1 57 6.9 58 4.5 57 3.9 48 4.4 55
9.7 60 7.4 62 4.9 61 4.2 53 4.7 59

13.0 81 9.8 82 6.5 82 5.8 72 6.3 79
8.3 52 6.5 54 4.2 52 3.3 41 4.1 52

10.2 64 7.8 65 5.2 65 4.3 54 5.0 62
10.8 68 8.3 69 5.6 70 4.9 61 5.3 67
10.4 65 8.1 67 5.3 66 4.6 57 5.1 64

7.9 50 6.1 51 3.8 48 3.2 39 3.8 48
8.8 55 6.7 56 4.4 55 3.7 46 4.3 53

11.1 69 8.5 71 5.7 71 4.9 61 5.5 68
7.7 48 5.9 49 3.8 48 3.2 40 3.7 46
9.1 57 7.0 58 4.6 57 3.9 48 4.4 56

10.8 67 8.3 69 5.5 69 4.8 60 5.3 66
8.0 50 6.1 51 4.0 50 3.3 41 3.8 48
8.2 51 6.2 51 4.1 51 3.4 43 3.9 49
9.7 61 7.4 62 4.9 61 4.2 52 4.7 59
7.8 49 5.9 49 3.9 49 3.3 41 3.7 46
7.7 48 5.9 49 3.8 47 3.1 39 3.7 46
9.6 60 7.3 61 4.7 59 4.1 51 4.6 58

10.1 63 7.6 64 5.0 63 4.3 54 4.9 61
10.0 62 7.6 64 5.0 63 4.3 54 4.9 61

7.7 48 5.8 48 3.8 48 3.1 39 3.6 45
8.6 54 6.7 55 4.3 54 3.6 45 4.2 52
9.7 61 7.4 62 4.9 61 4.2 52 4.8 59
7.6 48 5.7 48 3.8 47 3.1 39 3.6 45
7.6 48 5.8 48 3.7 46 3.1 39 3.6 45
9.9 62 7.6 63 5.0 63 4.3 54 4.9 61
7.6 48 5.8 48 3.8 47 3.1 39 3.6 45
6.8 42 5.2 43 3.4 42 2.8 35 3.2 40
9.8 62 7.6 63 5.0 62 4.3 53 4.8 60
7.8 49 5.9 49 3.9 49 3.2 40 3.7 46

13.4 84 10.3 85 6.9 86 6.2 77 6.7 84
9.3 58 7.1 59 4.7 58 4.0 49 4.5 56
7.7 48 5.8 48 3.8 48 3.2 39 3.6 45
7.6 47 5.8 48 3.7 47 3.1 39 3.6 45

10.8 67 8.3 69 5.5 68 4.7 59 5.3 66
7.9 49 6.0 50 4.0 50 3.3 41 3.7 46
9.4 59 7.1 59 4.6 58 4.0 50 4.5 56
9.7 61 7.4 62 4.9 61 4.2 52 4.7 59
7.8 49 5.9 50 3.9 49 3.3 41 3.7 46

PASSEDAdministration Summary

Number Percent
Students Tested 352274 98
Students Not Tested

Absent 736 0
Other 6638 2

Total Documents Submitted 359648 100
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352274 1613 259786 74 57268 16 92488 26
178274 1612 130000 73 29277 16 48274 27
173986 1615 129779 75 27990 16 44207 25

14 1544 7 50 1 7 7 50
180993 1586 124077 69 19794 11 56916 31

1225 1610 907 74 180 15 318 26
12289 1767 11594 94 6271 51 695 6
43546 1558 26391 61 3332 8 17155 39

450 1628 352 78 74 16 98 22
107344 1662 91317 85 26263 24 16027 15

6156 1645 5006 81 1336 22 1150 19
271 1539 142 52 18 7 129 48

213733 1575 140657 66 19747 9 73076 34
138279 1673 118994 86 37508 27 19285 14

262 1533 135 52 13 5 127 48
231378 1588 158976 69 27054 12 72402 31
120608 1661 100655 83 30201 25 19953 17

288 1541 155 54 13 5 133 46
2459 1549 1436 58 152 6 1023 42

349495 1614 258182 74 57101 16 91313 26
320 1535 168 53 15 5 152 48

40041 1531 21006 52 1776 4 19035 48
12836 1604 9651 75 1580 12 3185 25
21283 1621 17074 80 3079 14 4209 20

277807 1625 211899 76 50819 18 65908 24
307 1529 156 51 14 5 151 49

6527 1569 4164 64 595 9 2363 36
345398 1614 255444 74 56657 16 89954 26

349 1527 178 51 16 5 171 49
32078 1528 16465 51 1294 4 15613 49

319854 1622 243146 76 55959 17 76708 24
342 1528 175 51 15 4 167 49

17749 1502 6800 38 675 4 10949 62
334208 1619 252818 76 56577 17 81390 24

317 1535 168 53 16 5 149 47
35860 1791 35199 98 20335 57 661 2

316092 1593 224424 71 36917 12 91668 29
322 1529 163 51 16 5 159 49

117820 1528 60480 51 4563 4 57340 49
234138 1656 199135 85 52686 23 35003 15

316 1540 171 54 19 6 145 46
8907 1595 6314 71 1068 12 2593 29

342905 1614 253232 74 56175 16 89673 26
462 1538 240 52 25 5 222 48

* Students who took the braille version of the test are not included in the reporting category results.
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Level II Phase-In Summary Report
STATE OF TEXAS ASSESSMENTS OF ACADEMIC READINESS

GRADE 6STATEWIDE Report Date: MAY 2013

Date of Testing: SPRING 2013

READING MATHEMATICS

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard

Phase-In 1
Standard

Phase-In 2
Standard

Recommended
Standard
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# % # % # % # % # % # %
All Students
Male
Female
No Information Provided
Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races
No Information Provided
Economically Yes
Disadvantaged No

No Information Provided
Title I, Part A Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Migrant Yes
No

No Information Provided
Limited English Current LEP
Proficient Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)

Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)
Other Non-LEP

No Information Provided
Bilingual Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

ESL Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Special Education Yes

No
No Information Provided

Gifted/Talented Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
At-Risk Yes

No
No Information Provided

Career/Technical Participants
Education Nonparticipants

No Information Provided

360178 256184 71 205158 57 143997 40
182103 125586 69 100140 55 69916 38
178061 130590 73 105012 59 74079 42

14 8 57 6 43 2 14
184860 116842 63 86920 47 55013 30

1258 882 70 745 59 527 42
13674 12053 88 11038 81 9308 68
44007 27732 63 20382 46 12575 29

459 344 75 272 59 196 43
109308 93004 85 81268 74 62976 58

6300 5165 82 4418 70 3327 53
312 162 52 115 37 75 24

217718 133050 61 96974 45 59146 27
142158 122982 87 108079 76 84782 60

302 152 50 105 35 69 23
235880 153372 65 116453 49 75728 32
123972 102642 83 88588 71 68194 55

326 170 52 117 36 75 23
2528 1199 47 757 30 411 16

357283 254794 71 204273 57 143507 40
367 191 52 128 35 79 22

43993 14287 32 7940 18 3538 8
12844 8436 66 5806 45 3316 26
21427 16377 76 12093 56 7090 33

281602 216907 77 179198 64 129978 46
312 177 57 121 39 75 24

6964 2980 43 1937 28 1088 16
352810 253017 72 203094 58 142831 40

404 187 46 127 31 78 19
35409 11180 32 6120 17 2641 7

324384 244818 75 198912 61 141280 44
385 186 48 126 33 76 20

17425 5996 34 3794 22 2079 12
342391 250004 73 201240 59 141842 41

362 184 51 124 34 76 21
38215 37349 98 36078 94 32803 86

321595 218656 68 168960 53 111121 35
368 179 49 120 33 73 20

121549 52808 43 31998 26 15706 13
238270 203183 85 173031 73 128211 54

359 193 54 129 36 80 22
9086 6126 67 4709 52 3147 35

350558 249790 71 200266 57 140734 40
534 268 50 183 34 116 22

352274 259786 74 187684 53 127010 36
178274 130000 73 94017 53 64005 36
173986 129779 75 93662 54 63002 36

14 7 50 5 36 3 21
180993 124077 69 83019 46 51506 28

1225 907 74 660 54 427 35
12289 11594 94 10589 86 9165 75
43546 26391 61 16180 37 9365 22

450 352 78 265 59 188 42
107344 91317 85 73076 68 53625 50

6156 5006 81 3804 62 2678 44
271 142 52 91 34 56 21

213733 140657 66 90800 42 54164 25
138279 118994 86 96804 70 72801 53

262 135 52 80 31 45 17
231378 158976 69 107509 46 67727 29
120608 100655 83 80075 66 59222 49

288 155 54 100 35 61 21
2459 1436 58 867 35 488 20

349495 258182 74 186716 53 126462 36
320 168 53 101 32 60 19

40041 21006 52 11275 28 5699 14
12836 9651 75 6641 52 4109 32
21283 17074 80 12240 58 7788 37

277807 211899 76 157435 57 109361 39
307 156 51 93 30 53 17

6527 4164 64 2625 40 1550 24
345398 255444 74 184955 54 125402 36

349 178 51 104 30 58 17
32078 16465 51 8670 27 4288 13

319854 243146 76 178910 56 122666 38
342 175 51 104 30 56 16

17749 6800 38 3481 20 1874 11
334208 252818 76 184104 55 125079 37

317 168 53 99 31 57 18
35860 35199 98 33453 93 29940 83

316092 224424 71 154134 49 97015 31
322 163 51 97 30 55 17

117820 60480 51 31408 27 15460 13
234138 199135 85 156175 67 111488 48

316 171 54 101 32 62 20
8907 6314 71 4335 49 2746 31

342905 253232 74 183203 53 124180 36
462 240 52 146 32 84 18

Legend
--- = No Data Reported For Fewer Than

Five Students

061413-Z38FLSTB--0000062


